

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE May 16, 2023

DOOR COUNTY COOPERATIVE OWNERS RECEIVE CASH DIVIDENDS

Sturgeon Bay, WI – May 16, 2023. The 83rd annual Shareholders Meeting of the Door County Cooperative will be held on Tuesday, June 27, 2023 beginning at 5:00 pm. Our annual meeting will be recorded live and available for viewing on the Cooperatives' Facebook page following the proceedings.

On May 16th, the Cooperative began the mailing of over 3,300 patronage dividend checks to members that supported in Co-op in 2022. The distribution of over \$860,000.00 is equivalent to nearly a 4% refund on qualifying member purchases.

Members receiving dividend checks will also be supplied with a copy of the minutes of the 82nd annual meeting and voting ballots to allow them to participate in the governance of their Cooperative.

Members are encouraged to complete their ballots and return them to the Co-op by June 22nd. All voting ballots received will also be entered into a drawing for door prizes, which will include a grand prize of a \$500 Door County Cooperative gift card.

For more information regarding the 83rd annual shareholders meeting, please visit the Door County Cooperative's Facebook.

This year the Door County Cooperative is proud to be celebrating 84 years in business thanks to the support of its owners. The Door County Cooperative continues to work hard to earn the support of the community by providing products and services that meet local needs, while creating value in the communities they serve.

Anyone over the age of 18 is eligible to become a Door County Cooperative owner and receive these patronage dividend payouts if they patronize any of the Door County Cooperative divisions. Membership is free and open to everyone.

About the Door County Cooperative

Door County Cooperative is a member-owned business established in 1939. Divisions include Appliance Avenue, America's Mattress Gallery, NAPA Auto Parts, Sturgeon Bay and Algoma True Value Hardware, Cellcom, The Country Store (Sturgeon Bay and Rio Creek), Propane Sales and Service, The Agronomy Center, Shirley Feed Mill and Pro Lawn Professional Lawn Treatment. When cooperatives prosper, members benefit.

Media Contact:

Brian Duquaine, President bduquaine@doorcountycoop.com (920) 743-6555